

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).753/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2012 in CRLOP  
No.10571/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T. UDAYARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R. MUTHIAH @ A.K. MUTHIAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Uday Aditya Banerjee, Adv. for

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent has been served. However, nobody has put in  
appearance on his behalf.

Post the matter on 29th November, 2013.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of  
the impugned order.

|(Anita Malhotra)  
|Sr.PA

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|