

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).753/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2012 in CRLOP No.10571/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T. UDAYARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R. MUTHIAH @ A.K. MUTHIAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Uday Aditya Banerjee,Adv.  
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service to the respondent, none has entered  
appearance on his behalf.

The matter be listed in the third week of January, 2014.

As this Court vide its order dated 4/10/2013 stayed the  
operation of the impugned order of the High Court and thereby stayed  
the order of transfer to some other Court at Kairakudi, the Court at  
Egmore, Chennai shall continue the hearing of the case.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master